



**Reference Number:** FOI-101004905139

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request and Response:**

**From your allocated Public Health budget, how much do you propose to spend on the following areas of drug and alcohol treatment in 2020/21?**

**1. Residential rehabilitation budget (tier 4)**

£317,000

**2. Residential detoxification budget (tier 4)**

£572,000

**3. Community substance misuse services (tier 3)**

Adults Community Contract £5,255,000

Young Peoples' Service £443,000

**4. Your total substance misuse budget**

Public Health Grant	£6,668,900
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner	£130,436
Troubled Families	£133,000
Adult Social Care	£317,000
Youth Offending Service	£69,000
	<b>£7,318,336</b>

**Information provided by:** Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

**Date of response:** May 2020